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AUCKLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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AUCKLAND SHEEP ISTRICT—continued.

No. of Sheep on No. of Sheepon
April 30, April 30,

1911. 1912,
April30, April 30,

1911. 1912.

Mangonui County—continued.
Stanton, G. A., Brooksdale, Fairburn's
Stanton, G. L., Fairburn's
Switzer, A. A., Victoria Valley
Switzer, Reuben, Victoria Valley
Taylor, James W., Paranui
Tepania, Kere H., Taemaro
Thomas, G., Peria, Mangonui
Thomas, Henry, Peria
Thompson, H. H., Victoria Valley
Tracey, D. W. and A- E., Victoria VaUey ..
Tracey, George, Lagoon Flat, Victoria Valley
Trott, Mrs. M. A., Brookside, Fairburn's ...
Urwin, Frank, Hohoura
Wallace, Leslie, Peria
White, James Henry, Victoria Valley
Wiki Pikahu, Taipa
Wilkinson, George, Oruru
Williamson, Isaac, The Kumi, Awanui North
Yates, Mrs. A. (Estate of), North Cape,

Parengarenga

WHANGAROA COUNTY
(In Bay of Islands Subdivision).

Begg, David, Whangaroa
Begg, Isaac Henry, Whangaroa
Bell, Charles and Andrew, Saies
Bramley, Samuel Sanford, Kaeo
Bramley, Edith, Saies
Hayes, T. S., Kaeo
Hows, George N. S., Kaeo
Hows, I. S., Whangaroa
Hughes, E. B., Kaeo
Johanson, JohnPeter, Totara North, Saies
Kenney, H., Kaeo
Lang, J. S., Totara North
Leslie Bros., Matauri Bay
Letts, S. A, Kaeo
Maddox, Ernest and Fred., Kaeo
Maki, Wi, Whangaroa
Mere Oke, Mrs., Mahingapua, Wairoa
Penny, G. S., Kaeo
Rogers, Mrs. E., Kaeo
Rogers, William, Kaeo
Seiver, G. S., Kaeo
Shepherd, C. P., Kaeo
Shepherd, E. J. N., Kaeo
Shepherd, F. S. T., Whangaroa
Shepherd, George A., Whangaroa
Shepherd, H. G., Whangaroa
Shepherd, H. G. S., Whangaroa
Shepherd, I. R., Whangaroa
Shepherd, Mrs. Alice, Upokorau, Kaeo
Shepherd, V. A., Whangaroa
Skinner, George K., Kaeo
Skinner, G. K., Kaeo
Teohu Kii, Matauri Bay
Thomas, Arthur, Kaeo
Whitehead, George, Kaeo

25,644

107
222
200
130
100
808
309

80
37

254

978
10
92

298
40
50

214
21

440
303
122
150
305
607
203
100
222

15
501
105
230
454

39

58
93

146
1008

21
410
601
277
193

250
51

260
153

3929

27,657

80
244
240
103
50

743
263
110
41

204
23
71

1073
13

Nil
159
50
45

252
35

479
306
107
124
385
426
152
100
343

Nil
100
400
230
347

48

50
81
174

409
125
135
413

10
393
454
280
300
22

253
208
46

232
130

3421

Bay 01- Islands County—continued.
Clarke, E. B., Waimate North
Clarke, J. B. (Estate of), Grove Farm, Te

Ahuahu
Clarke, R. A., Waimate North
Close, A. T., Te Ahuahu
Close, James, Ngaheia, Kawakawa
Cook, Mrs. Annie, Opua
Cook, W., and Sons, Waimate North
Croft, Honi, Waiomio, Kawakawa
Cross, Charles, Paihia
Cross, IL, Te Rangi, Opua
Cullen, D., Pakaraka
Dickeson and Close, Te Ahuahu
Dixon, Cecil G., Te Ahuahu
Dodd, Thomas, Kawakawa
Earl, F., Te Ahuahu
Eccles, Dr., Kawakawa
Edmonds, J. T., Kerikeri
Edmonds, J. T., Otahau, Kerikeri
Edwards, A. W., Kaikohe
Faithful, A., Ohaeawai
FeU, Dr., Kawakawa
Girvin, W. J.,Tapuhi
Goffe, Louis Clifford, Russell
Going, P. S. ft, Marlow
Goodhue, F. T., Kawakawa
GouldBros., Motu Arohia, RusseU
Gould Bros., RusseU
Gould, G. and W., Mohikaikai, Russell
Hall, R. A., Kawakawa
Hannam, Joseph, Whakapara
Hansen, Mrs. Christina Purerua, Russell ...
Hargraves, M. J., Ohaeawai
Harowe, Mokaraka, Whangaruru
Hayes, Thomas S., Kerikeri, Kaeo
Hearn, William, Te Whau, Kerikeri, Bay of

Islands
Hedley, H. W., Tapuhi
Hepi Haika, Whangaruru
Hewen, B. G., Waitangi, Russell
Himi Tenana, Rawhiti
Hingston, A. ft, Ohaewai
Hingston, F. V., Motupipi Run, Paihia,

Russell
Hiramai Piripo, Waimate North
Hohneck, E., Pakaraka
Hollows, T. H, Kerikeri
Holt, A. and E., Waimate North
Holt, Harry, Pakaraka
Hone Hau, Rawhiti
Hone Keretene, Kawakawa
Hone Taautahi Pita, Whangaruru
Hooro Pakaraka, Whangaruru
Ho Paraone, c/o W. H. Black, Kawakawa ..,
Hori Hakarai, Rawhiti
Hori Keretene, Kawakawa
Hows, G. N. S., Kerikeri
Huka Tamihana, Whangaruru
Irving, J. H., Ruapekapeka
Izard, T. A., Waitangi, Russell
Johnson, Mrs. A,, Scoria Flat, Kawakawa ...
Jones, J. W. F., Pakaraka
King, W. J., Ohaeawai
Knudson, T., Kawakawa
Kydd, D. H, Te Rawhiti
Lemon, Mrs. A., Pakaraka
Lewis, D. H, Okaihau
Ludbrook, Henry S., Tupetupe, Ohaeawai ...
Ludbrook, Mrs. Hana, Pouerua, Ohaeawai
Lumpp and Bhimhardt, Pakaraka
Marara Hone Pita, Whangaruru
Martin, George, Whangaruru
May, N., Kawakawa
McAulay, J. W., Okaihau
McKenzie, W. R., Okaihau
McKeown, J. T., Kawakawa
McNicol, E. F., Ohaeawai
McRae, R. J., Pukaru Settlement,Kawakawa
Morrow, W. J., Tapuhi
Mountain, H. H., Waimate North
Mountain, W. ft, Purerua
Nelson, E. S., Okaihau
Nelson, J. W., Hukerenui, Tapuhi
Nixon, H. J., Marangai
Noa Pakaraka, Whangaruru

330
384

182
2941
3454

18
143
110
79
57

315
140
391

51

352

600
122
224
422
185
96
48
47

400
100
98
47
60
80

6

115
32

1768
250

1242
84

176
510

Nil
Nil
1375

25
163
131
88
50

450
2759

263
150

Nil
127
123
458
356

93
237
132
190
480
175
118

Nil
54

225
109
97
51
27
65

Nil

84
Nil
Nil
262
1217

96

7,746 7,346

30
138
56
66
83

400
207

12
110
302
195

154
98

12

104
220

36
NU
Nil

51
96

196
300
NU

6
145
270
175
250

95
142

1310
25

882
26

100
243

66
Nil

2585
3501

133
Nil

101
28

445
960
177
104
62
45

765
3009

871
182
223
254

BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY
(In Bay of Islands Subdivision).

Adams, H. H., RusseU
Adkins, John, Pakaraka
Aickin, Arthur, Te Ahuahu
Armstrong, J. H., Pakaraka
Ashby, John, Pakaraka
Atkinson, W., Waimate North
Bagnall, D. P., Kawakawa
Bedggood, A. E, Waimate North
Bedggood, G. H, Ohaeawai
Bedggood, Mrs. E. M., Springbank, Kerikeri
Brimfiels, D., Kawakawa
Brock Bros., Marlow, Towai
Bull, H. ft, Kerikeri, Bay of Islands
Burling, Alfred, Waihaha
Chappell, Joseph, Ferndale, Waimate North
Choat, J.F., Pakaraka
Clark, W. N., Waipapa

303

258
342
475
399

96
80

277

152
318

Nil
225
426
472
198
139
137
278

2
132-

5022
162
32

596
■Nil

108
2050
3472

200
101

4

808

137
5045

200
34

711
126

50
108
739

3900

153
208
232
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